San Beda College
GRADUATE SCHOOL OF LAW
Mendiola

MASTER OF LAWS CURRICULUM

Core Subjects

LLM 101 Theories of Law and Justice

LLM 102 Constitutional Theory and Constitutionalism

LLM  102a Legislative Process and the Powers of Congress

LLM 103 Foundations of Philippine Private Law

LLM 201 International Human Rights Law and Domestic
Implementation

LLM 238 The Law on Internationally and Domestically Displaced
Persons

LLM 239 The Powers of the Presidency

LLM  323Com Territorial and Maritime Disputes in International Law

LLM 242 Restorative Justice

LLM 249 Law from Plato to Arendt

LLM  249%9a Arendt on Social Cohesion

LLM 250 John Rawls on Justice

Maijor Subjects

General Major Subjects

LLM 100 Leadership, Organization and the Philosophy of the
Human Person

LLM 101a Natural Law and Contemporary Legal Issues

LLM 101b Natural Law and Philippine Law

LLM 102 Comparative Constitutions and Constitutional Theory

LLM  102b Constitutional Litigation

LLM  102c Economics and the Constitutional Order

LLM  103a Rawls, Distributive Justice and the Institutions of Justice

LLM 104 Law, Politics and Social Order

LLM 204 Developments in Remedial Law /Special Issues in
Remedial Law

LLM  204a Financial Crimes

LLM 205 Developments in Public International Law

LLM  205a Claims to Territory in International Law

LLM  205b The West Philippine Sea (South China Sea) Dispute

LLM  205c Law Making Process in International Law

LLM 206 Appellate Practice and Procedure

LLM 208 IPRA and Property Rights



LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM

LLM

LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM

LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM

LLM
LLM

LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM

LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM

210
211
213
215
215a
215b
216a
217
218
221
222

222a

222b
226
227
229

229US
231
232US
232

232a
233

233a
234

235

236

237

238
322Com

324Com-A
312Com-A
243

243a
243b

244

244q

245

245a

246

247

Law and Economics

Law and Social Contexts

Post-Judgment Remedies

Forensic and DNA Evidence

Advanced Forensics

Evidence in Sexual Offenses

United Nations: Law and Practice

Juvenile Justice: Domestic and International Law
Indigenous Peoples’ Rights Law

Constitutional Law Reform

Women's and Children’s Rights: International

And Domestic Law Considerations

Nationality and Citizenship: Domestic and International
Law

Patients’ Rights and Responsibilities of Health Facilites
Judicial Review

Philippine Foreign Policy and International Law

The Constitution and Government Structure: Structural
Inquiries

International Environmental Law

Overseas Filipino Workers: Issues in International Law
The Legal Aspects of Trade with the US and with Europe
Democracy, Checks and Balances,

and the Constitution

The Legal Aspects of International Finance
International Enforcement Mechanisms of Human
Rights Covenants

Enforceability of International Law

Advanced Philosophy of Law

Comparative Civil Law

The Legal Aspects of International Finance

Selected Questions in Private International Law
Internationally and Internally Displaced Persons
Marine Collisions and Accidents: Philippine Foreign
Admiralty and Maritime Laws

Maritime Accidents: Substantive and Procedural Issues
Securities, Securities Regulation and the Stock Market
Introduction to Canon Law: General Norms
Matrimonial Law in Canon Law

Canonical Procedure in Matrimonial Cases

White Collar Crimes

Financial Crimes in ASEAN Region

ASEAN Integration

The Legal Profession in an Integrated ASEAN

Disaster Risk Response and Management Legislation
The ASEAN Integration Basic Documents



LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM

LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM

248
251
252
253
254
255
256
256a
257
262
264

265
266
267
268

ASEAN Integration and Competition

Business and Corporate Ethics

Environment, Ecology and Law

Remedial Law Reform

Legal Ethics and Professional Responsibility

Conflict Resolution in the ASEAN

International Law in Philippine Law and Jurisprudence
International Law and Philippine Law

Issues in Medical Ethics and Law

Trafficking in Person: Domestic and International Law
A Critique of Development in Philippine Constitutional
Law

The Jurisdiction of the International Criminal Court
Lamentations: The Law on Nature, Life and Death
Gathering of Evidence in Child Abuse Cases

The Peace process and the BBL

Common Law Subjects

LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM

LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM

207
209
210a
212
214
216
219
220
223
224
224q
228
230US
231US
240
240a
240b

241
241a
241b
241c
270
239

Common Law on Conftracts

Comparative Constitution

International Trade Law

The UN Human Rights System

International Criminal Law

United Nations Law

The US Constitutional Law |

The US Constitutional Law I

The Law on Competition and US Commercial Law
The Philippine Bill of Rights & the US Constitutional Law
The Bill of Rights

The Rise and Fall of American Common Law Contracts
American Criminal Law

American Law and Jurisprudence on Evidence
American Civil Procedure

American Criminal Procedure

Jury Trials

American Law on Confracts
American Law on Torts

American Property Law

American Law on Evidence
Federalism and Federal Government
The Powers of the Presidency



Institute of Commercial Law

LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM

LLM
LLM
LLM

LLM

LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM

LLM

LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM

202
202a
203

225
225a
302Com
303Com
304Com
304ComA
305Com
306Com

307Com
308Com
308a

309Com

310Com
310ComA
311Com
312Com
313Com
314Com
314Com-A
315Com
316Com

316Com-A

316Com-B
317Com
318Com
319Com
320Com
321Com
325Com
326Com
327Com
328Com
329Com
330Com
331Com

Advanced Corporation and Securities Law
Partnership, Limited Companies and Joint Ventures
International Business Transactions

Securities Regulation Law

Competition Regulation

Corporations in Distress

Corporate Governance

Developments in Intellectual Property Law
Developments in the Law on Property
Multinational Corporations and Philippine Law
Mediation and Alternative Dispute Resolution

In the Philippines

E-Commerce Law and Rules on Electronic Evidence
Trade and Investment

Land Use Disputes and Adjudication

Letters of Credit, Trust Receipts and Other Instruments
Of Domestic and Transnational Commerce
Special Topics in Taxation

Issues in the Law on Taxation

Admiralty and Maritime Law

Securities Regulation

Corporations and Governmental Regulation
Value Added Tax: Concept and Application
Value Added Tax and Related Tax Issues

Domestic and Transnational Securities Transactions
Transnational Commerce and the International
Sale of Goods

Transnational Contracts and the International

Sale of Goods

Transnational Confracts in an Infegrated ASEAN

International Carriage of Goods and Documents of Title

Corporate Insolvency: Principles and Precedents
Special Questions on the Law on Sales

Law and Jurisprudence on Trusts

Corporate Financing: Debt and Equity Financing

Intellectual Property Law: The Theory and Jurisprudence

Banking Law Issues

International Dispute Resolution

International Commercial Arbitration

Debt Relief

International Economic Law and Dispute Resolution
Commercial Contracts in an Intergrated ASEAN



LLM
LLM

345Com
346Com

Competition and Anti-Trust
Commercial Government Procurement

Institute of Civil Law

LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM

LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM

LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM
LLM

302Civ
302Civ-A
303Civ
304Civ
305Civ
306Civ

307Civ
307Civ-A
307aCiv
308Civ

309Civ
310Civ
311Civ
312Civ
313Civ
314Civ
315Civ
316Civ
317Civ
318Civ
319Civ
320Civ
321Civ
322Civ
323Civ
500

Developments in Family Law Jurisprudence
Marriage in Canon Law

Procedural Issues in Civil Law Cases

Procedural Issues in Civil Law Cases

Philosophy of the Civil Code

Mediation and Alternative Dispute Resolution

In the Philippines

Special Questions on the Law on Contracts
Special Questions on Special Contracts
Emergent Forms of Contracts

Issues in the Trial of Ejectment, Possessory and
Reinvindicatory Issues

Special Topics in Property Law and Jurisprudence
Special Issues in Succession Law

Issues on Land Registration and Titling

Special Issues on Election Laws

Special Topics in Transportation Law and Jurisprudence
The Theory of Contracts

Election Protests and Remedies

The Prerogative Writs

Special Issues in Labor Law and Labor Jurisprudence
Developments in Conflict of Laws

Special Topics in Air Law

Testate and Intestate Succession

Special Topics in Family Succession

Marriage and Family Law: Comparative Law
Social Justice Issues and Philippines Law
Infroduction to Philippine Law

Master of Legal Studies in Civil and Canon Law/or
Master of Legal Studies Utriusque Juris

MLS
MLS
MLS
MLS
MLS
MLS
MLS

100 The Temporal Goods of the Church

101 Legal Personality and Church Governance
103 De Normis Generalibus

104 De Munere Ecclesiae Docendi et Santificandi
105 The Philippine Legal System

110 De Processibus (Canonical Procedure)

110a Canonical Nullity Procedure



MLS
MLS
MLS
MLS
MLS

112
115
117
118
119

De Populo Dei

Nullity Cases in the Diocesan Tribunal
Curia Management

Philippine Procedure Laws

Philippine Criminal Law

Doctor of the Science of Jurisprudence

JSD
JSD
JSD
JSD
JSD

JSD

JSD

600
601
601a
601b
602

603

611

Constitutional Hermeneutics

Ecological and Environmental Justice: Law and Procedure
Environmental Justice

Environmental Crimes and their Prosecution

The Concept of Quasi-Delict: Philippine and Comparative
Law

The Regalian Doctrine, Philippine Law on Property and IP
Rights

Autonomy and Federalism

UPDATE 03 AS OF OCTOBER 3, 2017



