### San Beda College GRADUATE SCHOOL OF LAW Mendiola

#### MASTER OF LAWS CURRICULUM

## **Core Subjects**

LLM	101	Theories of Law and Justice
LLM	102	Constitutional Theory and Constitutionalism
LLM	102a	Legislative Process and the Powers of Congress
LLM	103	Foundations of Philippine Private Law
LLM	201	International Human Rights Law and Domestic
		Implementation
LLM	238	The Law on Internationally and Domestically Displaced
		Persons
LLM	239	The Powers of the Presidency
LLM	323Com	Territorial and Maritime Disputes in International Law
LLM	242	Restorative Justice
LLM	249	Law from Plato to Arendt
LLM	249a	Arendt on Social Cohesion
LLM	250	John Rawls on Justice

## **Major Subjects**

## General Major Subjects

LLM	100	Leadership, Organization and the Philosophy of the Human Person
LLM	101a	Natural Law and Contemporary Legal Issues
LLM	101b	Natural Law and Philippine Law
LLM	102	Comparative Constitutions and Constitutional Theory
LLM	102b	Constitutional Litigation
LLM	102c	Economics and the Constitutional Order
LLM	103a	Rawls, Distributive Justice and the Institutions of Justice
LLM	104	Law, Politics and Social Order
LLM	204	Developments in Remedial Law /Special Issues in
		Remedial Law
LLM	204a	Financial Crimes
LLM	205	Developments in Public International Law
LLM	205a	Claims to Territory in International Law
LLM	205b	The West Philippine Sea (South China Sea) Dispute
LLM	205c	Law Making Process in International Law
LLM	206	Appellate Practice and Procedure
LLM	208	IPRA and Property Rights

LLM	210	Law and Economics
LLM	211	Law and Social Contexts
LLM	213	Post-Judgment Remedies
LLM		Forensic and DNA Evidence
	215a	Advanced Forensics
	215b	Evidence in Sexual Offenses
	216a	United Nations: Law and Practice
LLM	217	Juvenile Justice: Domestic and International Law
LLM	218	Indigenous Peoples' Rights Law
LLM	221	Constitutional Law Reform
LLM	222	Women's and Children's Rights: International
		And Domestic Law Considerations
LLM	222a	Nationality and Citizenship: Domestic and International
LLIVI	ZZZG	•
1114	0001-	Law
LLM	222b	Patients' Rights and Responsibilities of Health Facilites
LLM	226	Judicial Review
LLM	227	Philippine Foreign Policy and International Law
LLM	229	The Constitution and Government Structure: Structural
		Inquiries
LLM	229US	International Environmental Law
LLM	231	Overseas Filipino Workers: Issues in International Law
	232US	The Legal Aspects of Trade with the US and with Europe
LLM	232	Democracy, Checks and Balances,
LLIVI	232	·
	000	and the Constitution
LLM	232a	The Legal Aspects of International Finance
LLM	233	International Enforcement Mechanisms of Human
		Rights Covenants
LLM	233a	Enforceability of International Law
LLM	234	Advanced Philosophy of Law
LLM	235	Comparative Civil Law
LLM	236	The Legal Aspects of International Finance
LLM	237	Selected Questions in Private International Law
LLM	238	Internationally and Internally Displaced Persons
LLM	322Com	
LLIVI	322C0111	Marine Collisions and Accidents: Philippine Foreign
1114	00.40	Admiralty and Maritime Laws
LLM	324Com-A	Maritime Accidents: Substantive and Procedural Issues
LLM	312Com-A	Securities, Securities Regulation and the Stock Market
LLM	243	Introduction to Canon Law: General Norms
LLM	243a	Matrimonial Law in Canon Law
LLM	243b	Canonical Procedure in Matrimonial Cases
LLM	244	White Collar Crimes
LLM	244a	Financial Crimes in ASEAN Region
LLM	245	ASEAN Integration
LLM	245a	The Legal Profession in an Integrated ASEAN
LLM	246	Disaster Risk Response and Management Legislation
LLM	247	The ASEAN Integration Basic Documents

248	ASEAN Integration and Competition
251	Business and Corporate Ethics
252	Environment, Ecology and Law
253	Remedial Law Reform
254	Legal Ethics and Professional Responsibility
255	Conflict Resolution in the ASEAN
256	International Law in Philippine Law and Jurisprudence
256a	International Law and Philippine Law
257	Issues in Medical Ethics and Law
262	Trafficking in Person: Domestic and International Law
264	A Critique of Development in Philippine Constitutional
	Law
265	The Jurisdiction of the International Criminal Court
266	Lamentations: The Law on Nature, Life and Death
267	Gathering of Evidence in Child Abuse Cases
268	The Peace process and the BBL
	251 252 253 254 255 256 256 257 262 264 265 265 266

# Common Law Subjects

LLM	207	Common Law on Contracts
LLM	209	Comparative Constitution
LLM	210a	International Trade Law
LLM	212	The UN Human Rights System
LLM	214	International Criminal Law
LLM	216	United Nations Law
LLM	219	The US Constitutional Law I
LLM	220	The US Constitutional Law II
LLM	223	The Law on Competition and US Commercial Law
LLM	224	The Philippine Bill of Rights & the US Constitutional Law
LLM	224a	The Bill of Rights
LLM	228	The Rise and Fall of American Common Law Contracts
LLM	230US	American Criminal Law
LLM	231US	American Law and Jurisprudence on Evidence
LLM	240	American Civil Procedure
LLM	240a	American Criminal Procedure
LLM	240b	Jury Trials

LLM	241	American Law on Contracts
LLM	241a	American Law on Torts
LLM	241b	American Property Law
LLM	241c	American Law on Evidence
LLM	270	Federalism and Federal Government
LLM	239	The Powers of the Presidency

## Institute of Commercial Law

LLM	202	Advanced Corporation and Securities Law
LLM	202a	Partnership, Limited Companies and Joint Ventures
LLM	203	International Business Transactions
LLM	225	Securities Regulation Law
LLM	225a	Competition Regulation
LLM	302Com	Corporations in Distress
LLM	303Com	Corporate Governance
LLM	304Com	Developments in Intellectual Property Law
LLM	304ComA	Developments in the Law on Property
LLM	305Com	Multinational Corporations and Philippine Law
LLM	306Com	Mediation and Alternative Dispute Resolution
		In the Philippines
LLM	307Com	E-Commerce Law and Rules on Electronic Evidence
LLM	308Com	Trade and Investment
LLM	308a	Land Use Disputes and Adjudication
LLM	309Com	Letters of Credit, Trust Receipts and Other Instruments
		Of Domestic and Transnational Commerce
LLM	310Com	Special Topics in Taxation
LLM	310ComA	Issues in the Law on Taxation
LLM	311Com	Admiralty and Maritime Law
LLM	312Com	Securities Regulation
LLM	313Com	Corporations and Governmental Regulation
LLM	314Com	Value Added Tax: Concept and Application
LLM	314Com-A	Value Added Tax and Related Tax Issues
LLM	315Com	Domestic and Transnational Securities Transactions
LLM	316Com	Transnational Commerce and the International
		Sale of Goods
LLM	316Com-A	Transnational Contracts and the International
		Sale of Goods
LLM	316Com-B	Transnational Contracts in an Integrated ASEAN
LLM	317Com	International Carriage of Goods and Documents of Title
LLM	318Com	Corporate Insolvency: Principles and Precedents
LLM	319Com	Special Questions on the Law on Sales
LLM	320Com	Law and Jurisprudence on Trusts
LLM	321Com	Corporate Financing: Debt and Equity Financing
LLM	325Com	Intellectual Property Law: The Theory and Jurisprudence
LLM	326Com	Banking Law Issues
LLM	327Com	International Dispute Resolution
LLM	328Com	International Commercial Arbitration
LLM	329Com	Debt Relief
LLM	330Com	International Economic Law and Dispute Resolution
LLM	331Com	Commercial Contracts in an Intergrated ASEAN

LLM 345Com Competition and Anti-Trust

LLM 346Com Commercial Government Procurement

#### Institute of Civil Law

LLM	302Civ	Developments in Family Law Jurisprudence
LLM	302Civ-A	Marriage in Canon Law
LLM	303Civ	Procedural Issues in Civil Law Cases
LLM	304Civ	Procedural Issues in Civil Law Cases
LLM	305Civ	Philosophy of the Civil Code
LLM	306Civ	Mediation and Alternative Dispute Resolution
		In the Philippines
LLM	307Civ	Special Questions on the Law on Contracts
LLM	307Civ-A	Special Questions on Special Contracts
LLM	307aCiv	Emergent Forms of Contracts
LLM	308Civ	Issues in the Trial of Ejectment, Possessory and
		Reinvindicatory Issues
LLM	309Civ	Special Topics in Property Law and Jurisprudence
LLM	310Civ	Special Issues in Succession Law
LLM	311Civ	Issues on Land Registration and Titling
LLM	312Civ	Special Issues on Election Laws
LLM	313Civ	Special Topics in Transportation Law and Jurisprudence
LLM	314Civ	The Theory of Contracts
LLM	315Civ	Election Protests and Remedies
LLM	316Civ	The Prerogative Writs
LLM	317Civ	Special Issues in Labor Law and Labor Jurisprudence
LLM	318Civ	Developments in Conflict of Laws
LLM	319Civ	Special Topics in Air Law
LLM	320Civ	Testate and Intestate Succession
LLM	321Civ	Special Topics in Family Succession
LLM	322Civ	Marriage and Family Law: Comparative Law
LLM	323Civ	Social Justice Issues and Philippines Law
LLM	500	Introduction to Philippine Law

# Master of Legal Studies in Civil and Canon Law/or Master of Legal Studies Utriusque Juris

MLS	100	The Temporal Goods of the Church
MLS	101	Legal Personality and Church Governance
MLS	103	De Normis Generalibus
MLS	104	De Munere Ecclesiae Docendi et Santificandi
MLS	105	The Philippine Legal System
MLS	110	De Processibus (Canonical Procedure)
MLS	110a	Canonical Nullity Procedure

MLS	112	De Populo Dei
MLS	115	Nullity Cases in the Diocesan Tribunal
MLS	117	Curia Management
MLS	118	Philippine Procedure Laws
MLS	119	Philippine Criminal Law

# Doctor of the Science of Jurisprudence

JSD	600	Constitutional Hermeneutics
JSD	601	Ecological and Environmental Justice: Law and Procedure
JSD	601a	Environmental Justice
JSD	601b	Environmental Crimes and their Prosecution
JSD	602	The Concept of Quasi-Delict: Philippine and Comparative
		Law
JSD	603	The Regalian Doctrine, Philippine Law on Property and IP
		Rights
JSD	611	Autonomy and Federalism

UPDATE 03 AS OF OCTOBER 3, 2017